Renewable Energy | Solar Photovoltaics EN
BosCon connector
2 BosCon connector
Socket connector OPC16-CS...
Plug connector OPC16-CP...
BosCon connector, standard length
 • PV connector for large size copper con-
ductors (3/0 AWG to 500 MCM).

500
55000671-* OPC16-CP/HS-500MCM/II-* ×
Ordering information
BosCon connector 5
Note:
For detailed information concerning the
suitable cable gland range, please consult
MA709.
Order No. Type Socket Plug
Conductor
cross-section
Outer
diameter
of cable Colors*
AWG MCM mm
55000874-* OPC16-CS/HS-250MCM/III-* ×
250
24.8 – 27.5
21  22  23
24  25  26
27  28  29
30  31
55000875-* OPC16-CP/HS-250MCM/III-* ×
55000876-* OPC16-CS/HS-300MCM/III-* ×
300
55000877-* OPC16-CP/HS-300MCM/III-* ×
55000662-* OPC16-CS/HS-350MCM/III-* ×
350
55000663-* OPC16-CP/HS-350MCM/III-* ×
55000664-* OPC16-CS/HS-400MCM/III-* ×
400
55000665-* OPC16-CP/HS-400MCM/III-* ×
55000666-* OPC16-CS/HS-500MCM/III-* ×
500
55000667-* OPC16-CP/HS-500MCM/III-* ×
* Add the desired color code
Assembly instructions
For assembly instructions for “BosCon connector” please consult:
www.staubli.com/re-downloads.html  English  Assembly info  MA709
Further information
6 BosCon connector
BosCon cable connector, extended length
Socket connector OPC16-CSXL...
Plug connector OPC16-CPXL...
 • Extended housing version of standard
BosCon connector.
 • Made in USA.
BosCon connector 7

500
55000689-* OPC16-CPXL/HS-500MCM/II-* ×
Ordering information
BosCon connector 9
Note:
For more detailed information concerning
the suitable cable gland range, please con-
sult MA709.
* Add the desired color code
Assembly instructions
For assembly instructions for “BosCon connector” please consult:
www.staubli.com/re-downloads.html  English  Assembly info  MA709
Further information
Order No. Type Socket Plug
Conductor
cross-section
Outer
diameter
of cable Colors*
AWG MCM mm
55000882-* OPC16-CSXL/HS-250MCM/III-* ×
250
24.8 – 27.5
21  22  23
24  25  26
27  28  29
30  31
55000883-* OPC16-CPXL/HS-250MCM/III-* ×
55000884-* OPC16-CSXL/HS-300MCM/III-* ×
300
55000885-* OPC16-CPXL/HS-300MCM/III-* ×
55000680-* OPC16-CSXL/HS-350MCM/III-* ×
350
55000681-* OPC16-CPXL/HS-350MCM/III-* ×
55000682-* OPC16-CSXL/HS-400MCM/III-* ×
400
55000683-* OPC16-CPXL/HS-400MCM/III-* ×
55000684-* OPC16-CSXL/HS-500MCM/III-* ×
500
55000685-* OPC16-CPXL/HS-500MCM/III-* ×
0
100
200
300